BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ILLINOIS POWER GENERATING COMPANY (COFFEEN POWER STATION),)
)
Petitioner,)
v.)) PCB 18-082
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY) (NPDES Permit Appeal)
Respondent.)))
NOTICE OF F	LING

To: See Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on November 8, 2018, I electronically filed with the Clerk

of Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois a SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL AND

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE, a copy of which attached thereto and herewith serve upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, ex rel. Lisa Madigan, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

MATTHEW J. Dunn, Chief Environmental Enforcement/Asbestos Litigation Division

By: <u>s/Rachel R. Medina</u> Rachel R. Medina, #6297171 Assistant Attorney General 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62706 217/782-9031 rmedina@atg.state.il.us ebs@atg.state.il.us

Dated: November 8, 2018

1

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION BOARD

ILLINOIS POWER GENERATING COMPANY (COFFEEN POWER STATION),

Petitioner,

v.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY PCB 18-082 (NPDES Permit Appeal)

Respondent.

SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL and ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

On behalf of the Respondent, the ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

AGENCY, RACHEL R. MEDINA, Assistant Attorney General of the State of Illinois, hereby

enters her appearance as attorney of record in substitution of Matthew A. Walker.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, ex rel. LISA MADIGAN, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

MATTHEW J. DUNN, Chief Environmental Enforcement/Asbestos Litigation Division

BY: <u>s/ Rachel R. Medina</u> RACHEL R. MEDINA, #6297171 Assistant Attorney General 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62706 (217) 782-9031 rmedina@atg.state.il.us ebs@atg.state.il.us

Dated: November 8, 2018

2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I did on November 8, 2018, caused to be served by electronic mail, a true and correct copy of the following instruments entitled NOTICE OF FILING and SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL AND ENTRY OF APPEARANCE upon the persons listed on the Service List.

<u>s/ Lilia M. Brown</u> Lilia M. Brown Administrative Clerk Environmental Bureau

Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Code of Civil Procedure, the undersigned certifies that the statements set forth in this Certificate of Service are true and correct, except as to matters therein stated to be on information and belief and as to such matters the undersigned certifies as aforesaid that she verily believes the same to be true.

> <u>s/ Lilia M. Brown</u> Lilia M. Brown Administrative Clerk Environmental Bureau

SERVICE LIST

Joshua R. More Schiff Hardin, LLP 233 S. Wacker Drive Suite 6600 Chicago, IL 60606 jmore@schiffhardin.com

Amy C. Antoniolli Schiff Hardin, LLP 233 S. Wacker Drive Suite 6600 Chicago, IL 60606 <u>AAntoniolli@schiffhardin.com</u>

Bradley P. Halloran, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Street Chicago, IL 60601 Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov